
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
33 
35 

121 
116 

55 
7 

98 
93 
99 

9 
17 

149 
65 
30 

Name 
Clement Lee 
Evan Jacobs 
Austin Varco 
Ryan Gutile 
Robert Edmison 
Alan  Leukhardt IV 
David Varco 
Jorge Diaz 
Bill Nelson 
Fergus Fay 
Alan Leukhardt III 
Joe Schubert 
Wesley Mollono 
Mark Higinbotham 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
3 
3 

Diff 

0.066 
0.384 
3.732 
4.471 
5.152 

34.194 
35.515 
38.673 

1:05.637 
1:10.911 
1:22.536 

DNF 
DNF 

Total Tm 
18:19.273 
18:19.339 
18:19.657 
18:23.005 
18:23.744 
18:24.425 
18:53.467 
18:54.788 
18:57.946 
19:24.910 
19:30.184 
19:41.809 

6:17.877 
6:20.583 

Best Tm 
2:00.375 
2:00.410 
1:59.775 
2:00.834 
2:01.009 
2:00.939 
2:02.652 
2:04.166 
2:03.813 
2:04.839 
2:05.574 
2:08.373 
2:04.910 
2:03.912 

Make/Model 
1999  Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
San Diego, Ca 
Encino, CA 
Bonita, CA 
Madera, CA 
R a n c h o  P a l o s  V e r d e s , C A  
Corona, CA 
Bonita, C 
Chandler, AZ 
Walnut, Ca 
Boulder City, NV 
Corona, CA 
Monterey, CA 
Glendora, CA 
Federal Way, WA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
316101 
549144 
636459 
513091 
363776 
302520_4 
227164 
109617 
320039 
546455 
302520_1 
496988 
403801 
607380 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

New Track Record (2:03.912) for SMT by Mark Higinbotham. 
New Track Record (1:59.775) for SM by Austin Varco. 
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Sanction #22-M-67155 
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Margin of Victory 

0.066 

Avg. Speed 

77.811 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.775 

Best Speed 

79.349 

Best Lap by 

121 - Austin Varco 

 

US Major Tour 

Group 7 SM/SSM/SMT 

Race Saturday OFFICAL 

Race (9 Laps) started at 16:46:00 

Buttonwillow Raceway 14CW 2.640 miles 

1/15/2022 16:25 

 US MAJORS TOUR
Andy Portfield Memorial celebrating

Victor Hertfeider


