



US MAJORS TOUR
Andy Portfield Memorial celebrating
Victor Hertfeider



US Major Tour

Sorted on Laps

Group 7 SM/SSM/SMT

Buttonwillow Raceway 14CW 2.640 miles

Race Saturday OFFICAL

1/15/2022 16:25

Race (9 Laps) started at 16:46:00

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_ID
1	33	Clement Lee	SM	9		18:19.273	2:00.375	1999 Mazda Miata	San Diego, Ca	316101
2	35	Evan Jacobs	SM	9	0.066	18:19.339	2:00.410	1990 Mazda Miata	Encino, CA	549144
3	121	Austin Varco	SM	9	0.384	18:19.657	1:59.775	Mazda Miata	Bonita, CA	636459
4	116	Ryan Gutile	SM	9	3.732	18:23.005	2:00.834	2001 Mazda Miata	Madera, CA	513091
5	55	Robert Edmison	SM	9	4.471	18:23.744	2:01.009	1999 Mazda Miata	Rancho Palos Verdes	363776
6	7	Alan Leukhardt IV	SM	9	5.152	18:24.425	2:00.939	1999 Mazda Miata	Corona, CA	302520_4
7	98	David Varco	SM	9	34.194	18:53.467	2:02.652	Mazda Miata	Bonita, C	227164
8	93	Jorge Diaz	SM	9	35.515	18:54.788	2:04.166	1999 Mazda Miata	Chandler, AZ	109617
9	99	Bill Nelson	SM	9	38.673	18:57.946	2:03.813	1999 Mazda Miata	Walnut, Ca	320039
10	9	Fergus Fay	SMT	9	05.637	19:24.910	2:04.839	1991 Mazda Miata	Boulder City, NV	546455
11	17	Alan Leukhardt III	SM	9	10.911	19:30.184	2:05.574	1991 Mazda Miata	Corona, CA	302520_1
12	149	Joe Schubert	SM	9	22.536	19:41.809	2:08.373	1999 Mazda Miata	Monterey, CA	496988
DNF	65	Wesley Mollono	SM	3	DNF	6:17.877	2:04.910	1999 Mazda Miata	Glendora, CA	403801
DNF	30	Mark Higinbotham	SMT	3	DNF	6:20.583	2:03.912	1993 Mazda Miata	Federal Way, WA	607380

Announcements

New Track Record (2:03.912) for SMT by Mark Higinbotham.

New Track Record (1:59.775) for SM by Austin Varco.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.066	77.811	1:59.775	79.349	121 - Austin Varco

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

Chairman SOM: Joseph Hobbs

Sanction #22-M-67155

Printed: 1/16/2022 6:45:25 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club